

About the J.C. Stevens Legacy Society

John Cyprian Stevens (pictured right), a Portland civil engineer for whom the J.C. Stevens Legacy Society is named, was instrumental in founding OMSI more than 75 years ago. Championing a local effort to establish a permanent space to showcase Oregon's rich natural resources and dreaming of a hands-on museum of science and technology, Stevens became one of OMSI's strongest advocates and served as both President and Board Member throughout the years. J.C. Stevens helped found OMSI in 1944 and, within a decade, the museum had added a planetarium and was attracting thousands of visitors each year as a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization*. Today, OMSI serves more than 1 million visitors annually and is ranked as one of the top science centers in the United States with an international reputation for its innovative exhibits and educational programs.



In his spirit, the **J.C. Stevens Legacy Society** recognizes donors who have included OMSI in their estate plan, helping ensure OMSI thrives for future generations. We are pleased to extend invitations to exclusive OMSI events and private tours to Legacy Society members.

If you have already made a designation for OMSI in your estate plan or retirement account, please let us know. We would be delighted and tremendously grateful to celebrate your legacy and recognize you as a member of the J.C. Stevens Legacy Society or keep your gift anonymous according to your preference. Your participation also encourages others to consider philanthropically partnering with us on our mission to promote fun science learning experiences today and for generations to come.

If you have questions about how you can make a legacy gift to OMSI or would like to discuss your plans, we are here to assist you. For more information, please Miguel Cobian, OMSI Director of Development, at (503) 797-4522 or by email at mcobian@omsi.edu.

*Oregon Museum of Science and Industry is a non-profit corporation recognized as a tax exempt public charity under section 501(c)(3) of the internal revenue code. As an independent non-profit organization, OMSI does not receive state or local tax support and relies on the generosity of individuals, corporations and foundations to create rich learning experiences for children and families.

The information offered on this website is not intended as legal advice. Please consult your estate planning attorney or financial advisor.

J.C. Stevens Legacy Society Members

OMSI's legacy grows because of generous donors who include us in their future giving and estate plans. These individuals have made a lasting impact by ensuring that engaging science learning will be possible for future generations.

Anonymous (5)

Hobart M. Bird*

Diane Boly

Janet and Bill Kretzmeier

Nancy and Allan Lipton

Gary Maffei and Marcus Lintner

Patricia Brooke and James Daniel Unger James P. McDole*

Courtland and Jean Carrier* Sir James And Lady Anne McDonald Fund*

Maurie Clark* June McLean

Michael Conway and Laura Birshan Daniel Melody*

Courtney Cooper William Naftalin Family Revocable Trust*

Ronald And Beverly DeLong Charitable Carl O. Peterson*

Remainder Trust* Claris and Corlee Poppert

Nancy Dotterer Emma Prillaman*

Marilyn Edgar* Dick and Mary Raub

Jill Eiland Arthur Riedel*

Su Embree Artnur Riedel^

Lawrence Rockwood*

Henrietta C. Failing* Martha Rosacker*
Fred W. and Suzanne Fields* Lloyd B. Rosenfeld*

Lesley "Judy" Forster* Robert Scheuchenpflug

William Furman Mrs. Ellen Schmidt
Kathleen A. Garbe Maurice Seitz*
John Gatewood* Penny Serrurier
Leslie Grueger* Nicholas Stanley

Arthur and Joanne Hall Douglas Strain*
Susan Hammer* Nancy and Dan Stueber

Joseph Hanna Henry Swigert

John and Judy* Harker Dave and Christine Vernier

The Estate of Irene E. Harms* Virginia Wayne*

Garland Hurley* Elaine and Ben Whiteley*

Chris Iwai

Harry C. Kendall*

*Deceased

Harry C. Kendall* *Decease
James G. Kirwan*